

# Dermasin huile

Médicament vétérinaire

## FONGUS INTELLIGENT

Le produit approprié au soin de la peau et les cheveux. Il est particulièrement approprié à la peau sèche à tendance à l'eczème atopique. Il aide à régénérer les petites parties de la peau blessée et il peut servir comme un complément après l'application du produit Fongus intelligent Ecosin. Il humidifie la peau, et, grâce à son contenu de la microflore, il affecte de manière positive les mécanismes de défense de la peau des mammifères, oiseaux et reptiles.

**Le fongus intelligent** cherche et détruit les organismes des levures et les moisissures. Par la production des enzymes, il réprime la croissance des bactéries qui causent souvent une infection secondaire.

**L'huile d'olive** contenue dans le produit adoucit la peau., Elle est appropriée à la peau sèche, allergique, inflammatoire, blessée, etc.

**La vitamine E** est un antioxydant efficace qui aide à nourrir et à régénérer la peau.

**L'huile d'eucalyptus** a des effets antiseptiques et refroidissants. Il aide le procès du traitement.

Instructions d'utilisation :

### 1. Bain :

Agiter le flacon avant l'application.

Ajouter une petite cuillère d'1 l de l'eau tiède (approx. 34 °C), mélanger.

Après le bain, laissez sécher naturellement. Répéter si besoin.

### 2. Peau :

Agiter le flacon avant l'application.

Mouiller avec de l'eau tiède (approx. 34 °C) la part affectée de la peau, faire pénétrer l'huile.

Après dix minutes, il est possible de sécher l'huile restant à l'aide d'une serviette.

Appliquer selon le besoin.

Ne pas utiliser aucune autre préparation pour le traitement de la peau que les produits contenant le *Pythium oligandrum* pendant l'application

Un sédiment possible ne nuit pas au produit. Bien agiter avant de l'utiliser.

Avertissement : Produit vétérinaire – Uniquement pour les animaux

Conserver hors la portée des enfants. Le médicament n'est pas destiné à l'usage interne.

**Composition :** l'huile *Olea Europaea*, *Silica*, *Pythium oligandrum*, *tocophérol*, l'huile *Eucalyptus Globulus*.

**Contenu:** 100 ml

**Stockage :** Conserver le produit dans un endroit sec et à l'abri de la lumière, à température entre 15 et 25 °C.

**Date de fabrication :** indiquée sur l'emballage

**Date de consommation :** indiquée sur l'emballage

**Durée d'utilisation :** 36 mois de la date de fabrication

**Détenteur de l'autorisation :** Bio Agens Research and Development – B.A.R.D., SARL;

Tylišovská 772/1; 160 00 Prague 6, République tchèque

courriel : [pythium@pythium.cz](mailto:pythium@pythium.cz), [www.pythium.eu](http://www.pythium.eu)

**Fabricant :** Naturfyt-Bio, s.r.o., Beskydská 1301/2, 790 01 Jeseník, République tchèque

**Numéro d'autorisation du produit vétérinaire** 057-13/C

**Breveté EP 2496088**

**B ■ A ■ R ■ D ■**

[www.pythium.eu](http://www.pythium.eu)



030\_033\_035/2023/03/02

# Ecosin<sup>®</sup>

## CLEVER FUNGUS

Veterinary preparation



A biological ingredient added to water and utilised either as a water spray or in a water bath. Utilises mycoparasitism to destroy the filamentous micromycetes and fungus on the skin, coat and other areas i.e. hooves and claws. Suitable for:

- The care of skin prone to fungal infections.
- Promoting natural growth of microbial flora on the skin and coat.
- Skin and coats prone to chafing.
- Treating symptoms of thrush in horses.

### Instructions for use: Coat/Skin

1. Dissolve 1 effervescent tablet in two litres of lukewarm water (about 34 °C) and let it activate for 20 to 30 minutes.
2. Apply directly onto skin either by bathing animal or via direct spray solution.
3. Allow hair or skin to dry naturally.
4. Repeat steps 1–3 three times a week.
5. Repeat application the following week if necessary.

Once mixed with water, the solution must be used within 24 hours.

Along with the application of Clever Fungus Ecosin we recommend cleaning the area that is in direct contact with the animal (kennel, bed, brush, collar etc.). This will prevent recontamination and speed up the recovery process by reducing the number of fungal spores in the environment.

### Instructions for use: Hooves, claws

1. Dissolve 1 effervescent tablet in two litres of lukewarm water (about 34 °C) and let it activate for 20 to 30 minutes.
2. Apply directly to the affected areas either by wrapping the foot or by placing it into a basin/bucket.
3. Leave the foot wrapped for at least 20 minutes.
4. Allow claws and hooves to dry naturally.
5. Repeat all steps 1–3 three times a week. You can prolong the application as needed; there is no danger of overuse.

Once mixed with water, use the solution within 24 hours.

**Do not use any other antifungal treatments or disinfection in conjunction with Clever Fungus Ecosin at least 5 days prior and 5 days post treatment.**

**Storage:** Store product in dry conditions at room temperature (15 to 25 °C). Keep the bottle closed. Package disposal as per local regulations.

**Warning:** Keep out of reach of children.

**Shelf life:** 5 years

**Ingredients:** Citric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sorbitol, Silica, Panicum miliaceum, Pythium oligandrum, PEG 6000, Sodium Carbonate

**Packaging:** 3 x 3g, 5 x 3g, 10x 3g

**Holder of approval decision:** Bio Agens Research and Development – BARD, s.r.o., Tylišovska 772/1, 160 00 Praha 6, Czech Republic

**Manufacturer:** RosenPharma a.s, č.p. 265, 664 81 Veverské Knínice, Czech Republic

**Approval number of the veterinary product:** 057-09/C

Patent protected EP 2496088

**B ■ A ■ R ■ D ■**

[www.pythium.eu](http://www.pythium.eu)



030\_033\_035/2023/03/01

# Biomycosin Vet

Biomycosin Vet is a preparation applied in the form of a water based spray or water bath that has mycoparasitic effects in eliminating filamentous micromycetes and yeasts on the skin, hair and other skin derivatives, such as hooves.

It's applied on the livestock by spraying with special attention to the affected areas.

Application: In the form of a spray at a convenient time when the animal is calm and does not require special care or attention.

Spraying should be carried out from a distance of approximately 15-20 cm from the affected area. Follow the instructions for use.

Instructions for use:

1. Pour the contents of the jar into a spray bottle of approximately 15 litres. When preparing the solution, avoid inhalation of dust.
2. Add 15 litres of clean water and shake the solution well.
3. Using a sprayer, apply the solution all over the animal's body, taking particular care to treat the affected areas.
4. Apply once a day for the first five days, then as needed and as symptoms persist.

Do not use any other products on the day of application.

Veterinary product – FOR ANIMALS ONLY Veterinary product approval number: 009-22/C

**Warning:** Keep out of reach of children. Veterinary product only. Not for oral use.

**Storage :**

Store product in dry conditions at room temperature (15 to 25 °C). Keep the bottle closed. Package disposal as per local regulations

**Ingredients:** *Silica, Panicum miliaceum, Pythium oligandrum*

Content:10g

Shelf Life: 33 months

Holder of approval decision:

Bio Agens Research and Development – BARD, s.r.o.

Tylišovská 772/1,

160 00 Prague 6, Czech Republic

e-mail: [pythium@pythium.cz](mailto:pythium@pythium.cz)

[www.vet-pythium.eu](http://www.vet-pythium.eu)

Manufacturer:

NATURFYT-BIO s.r.o.

Beskydská 1301/2

790 01 Jeseník, Czech Republic

Patent: EP 2496088

**B■A■R■D■**

[www.pythium.eu](http://www.pythium.eu)



036/01/03/2023

# Pythie Dog

## Ear cleaner



This product is designed to gently clean the external ear canal, It dissolves cerumen (earwax) and impurities. It helps protect the external ear canal from microorganisms that can cause health problems. Relieves irritation. Moisturizes the dried skin of the ear.

Application: Applications are carried out on animals while calm and when they do not require special care or attention. The product is introduced into the ear by dripping. For the first 5 days, the product is injected into the ear once a day, then as needed and as symptoms persist. Follow the instructions for use.

Instructions for use:

1. Shake the contents of the bottle well.
2. Pump a few drops of the product into the ear.
3. Gently massage around the ear to ensure the product is well absorbed.
4. Gently wipe the ear with gauze.
5. Use as needed.

Do not use in case of damage to the eardrum or any other disease of the auditory organ. This product is not a substitute for veterinary care and medications recommended by a veterinarian.

Do not use any other products on the day of application.

Veterinary product – FOR ANIMALS ONLY Veterinary product approval number: 008-22/C

**The resulting sediment is not detrimental. Shake well before use.**

**Warning:** Keep out of reach of children. Veterinary product only. Not for oral use.

### Storage:

Store product in dry conditions at room temperature (15 to 25 °C). Keep the bottle closed.  
Package disposal as per local regulations

**Ingredients :** Olea Europea Fruit oil, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Zea Mays Substrate, Pythium oligandrum, Tocopherol

Content:10ml

Shelf Life: 36 months

Holder of approval decision:

Bio Agens Research and Development – BARD, s.r.o.

Tylišovská 772/1,

160 00 Prague 6, Czech Republic

e-mail: pythium@pythium.cz

www.vet-pythium.eu

Manufacturer:

NATURFYT-BIO s.r.o.

Beskydská 1301/2

Patent: EP 2496088

**B■A■R■D■**

[www.pythium.eu](http://www.pythium.eu)



037/01/03/2023

# Pythie Dog

## Fresh breath



Is composed of unique microorganisms with beneficial effects on the oral cavity. It is suitable for use in the care of gums and teeth in case of tendency to gum irritation and tartar formation, it also refreshes the breath.

Application: The product is prepared for use by diluting with water intended for the dog to drink.

Directions for use:

Initial dosage schedule:

Gently squeeze the cap of the bottle to dispense the product into the dog's drinking water.

Repeat the procedure once a day for one week.

- 1) Small breeds (less than 10kg) 5 drops in 100ml of drinking water
- 2) Medium-sized breeds (10kg–25kg) 10 drops in 200ml of drinking water
- 3) Large breeds (over 25kg) 15 drops in 400ml of drinking water

Subsequent (supportive) application: application every other day for 1 month.

- 1) Small breeds (less than 10kg) 5 drops in 100ml of drinking water
- 2) Medium-sized breeds (10kg–25kg) 10 drops in 200ml of drinking water
- 3) Large breeds (over 25kg) 15 drops in 400ml of drinking water

Use the solution within 24 hours of preparation. Always prepare the solution fresh.

Do not use the product simultaneously with any products with disinfectant or antifungal effects for the treatment of the oral cavity.

Warning: VETERINARY PRODUCT – FOR ANIMALS ONLY, Veterinary Approval Number: 007-22/C

This product is not a substitute for veterinary care and medicines recommended by a veterinarian.

**The resulting sediment is not detrimental. Shake well before use.**

**Warning:** Keep out of reach of children. Veterinary product only. Not for oral use.

### Storage:

Store product in dry conditions at room temperature (15 to 25 °C). Keep the bottle closed.

Package disposal as per local regulations

Ingredients: *Helianthus annuus seed oil, Zea mays extract, Pythium oligandrum, Tocopherol, Meat aroma*  
Content: 10 ml

Shelf Life: 36 months

Holder of approval decision:

Bio Agens Research and Development – BARD, s.r.o.

Tylišovská 772/1,

160 00 Prague 6, Czech Republic

e-mail: [pythium@pythium.cz](mailto:pythium@pythium.cz)

[www.vet-pythium.eu](http://www.vet-pythium.eu)

Manufacturer:

NATURFYT-BIO s.r.o.

Beskydská 1301/2

790 01 Jeseník, Czech Republic

Patent: EP 2496088

**B ■ A ■ R ■ D ■**

[www.pythium.eu](http://www.pythium.eu)



038/01/03/2023

# Pythie Dog

## Paw Balm



Softens and treat paws affected with salt or frozen snow, or by walking on uneven surfaces.

Pythie Dog balm is used to maintain the skin of the dog's paws soft and supple. In case of injury accelerates the healing proces.

### Application:

- 1) Wash the injured paws with hot water, dry them up and apply the balsam Pythie Dog.
- 2) Continue with the application as needed

**Warning:** Keep out of reach of children. Veterinary product only. Not for oral use.

### Ingredients:

*Olea Europaea oil, Butyrospermum Parkii Butter, Glyceryl Stearate, Silica, Panicum miliaceum, Pythium oligandrum, Tocopherol, Levandula Angustifolia Oil (Linalol)*

**Shelf life:** 33 months

### Storage :

Store product in dry conditions at room temperature (15 to 25 °C). Keep the bottle closed.

Package disposal as per local regulations

Packaging: 50 ml

### Holder of approval decision:

Bio Agens Research and Development – B.A.R.D., s.r.o.

Tylišovská 772/1

160 00 Praha 6, Czech Republic

e-mail: pythium@pythium.cz, www.vet-pythium.eu

### Manufacturer:

NATURFYT-BIO s.r.o.

Beskydská 1301/2

790 01 Jeseník, Czech Republic

**Approval number of the veterinary product:** 059-19/C

Patent: EP 2496088

**B ■ A ■ R ■ D ■**

[www.pythium.eu](http://www.pythium.eu)



039/02/03/2023

# Pythie Dog

## Veterinary ointment



The veterinary ointment is beneficial in the treatment of poorly healing surface wounds, minor skin and mucosal injuries, abrasions, insect stings, hard and scaly skin.

Thanks to its composition, it suppresses the growth of bacteria and molds, soothes the inflammatory reactions, suppresses the itching and smooths scars. It promotes the growth of hair and its recovery.

**Application:** Apply the ointment to the cleansed and moistened skin by gently rubbing a thin layer in it several times a day.

**Warning:** Keep out of reach of children. Veterinary product only. Not for oral use.

**Ingredients:**

*Petrolatum, Silica, Panicum miliaceum, Pythium oligandrum*

**Shelf Life:** 33 months

**Storage:**

Store product in dry conditions at room temperature (15 to 25 °C). Keep the bottle closed.

Package disposal as per local regulations

Packaging: 50 ml

**Holder of approval decision:**

Bio Agens Research and Development – B.A.R.D., s.r.o.

Tylišovská 772/1

160 00 Praha 6, Czech Republic

e-mail: [pythium@pythium.cz](mailto:pythium@pythium.cz), [www.vet-pythium.eu](http://www.vet-pythium.eu)

**Manufacturer:**

GALENICKÁ LABORATOŘ OSTRAVA

Obránců míru 41

703 00 Ostrava-Vitkovice, Czech Republic

**Approval number of the veterinary product:** 060-19/C

Patent: EP 2496088

**B■A■R■D■**

[www.pythium.eu](http://www.pythium.eu)



040/02/03/2023

## **Clever Fungus Ecosin**

A biological additive to a water spray or water bath that eliminates filamentous micromycetes and yeasts organisms on skin, hair and other skin derivatives (claws, hooves, hoofs, etc.).

- Suitable for care of skin, coat prone to dermatophytic (fungal) and yeast infections
- Suitable for promoting natural growth of microbial flora on the skin and coat
- Suitable for skin and coats prone to chafing
- Suitable for fighting symptoms of thrush in horses

## **Clever Fungus Dermasin oil**

Suitable for combining with veterinary product Ecosin

Suitable for skin and coat care. Especially suitable for dry skin prone to atopic eczema. Helps regenerate small deposits of damaged skin and can be a supplement after application of Ecosin. It softens the skin and thanks to its microflora content favourably affects the defence mechanisms of the skin of mammals, birds and terrestrial reptiles.

## **Pythie Dog Paw Balm**

Softens and treats paws affected by salt or frozen snow, or by walking on uneven surfaces.

Pythie Dog balm is used to maintain the skin of the dog's paws soft and supple. In case of injury, accelerates the healing process.

## **Pythie Dog Veterinary ointment**

The ointment is beneficial in the treatment of poorly healing surface wounds, minor skin and mucosal injuries, abrasions, insect stings, hard and scaly skin.

Thanks to its composition, it suppresses the growth of bacteria and moulds, soothes the inflammatory reactions, suppresses the itching and smooths scars. It promotes growth of the dog coat and its recovery.

## **Biomycosin Vet**

Biomycosin Vet is a preparation applied in the form of a water based spray or water bath that has mycoparasitic effects in eliminating filamentous micromycetes and yeasts on the skin, hair and other skin derivatives, such as hooves.

It's applied on the livestock by spraying with special attention to the affected areas.

## **Pythie Dog Fresh Breath**

Is composed of unique microorganisms with beneficial effects on the oral cavity. It is suitable for use in the care of gums and teeth in case of tendency to gum irritation and tartar formation, it also refreshes the breath.

## **Pythie dog ear cleaner**

This product is designed to gently clean the external ear canal,

It dissolves cerumen (earwax) and impurities. It helps

protect the external ear canal from microorganisms that can

cause health problems. Relieves irritation. Moisturizes the dried skin of the ear.